AMC DOC. #: AMC431_C
November  2002
Copyright   2002, ADD Microtech Corp.                               1                                      www.addmtek.com
VREF
CATHODE
ANODE
DESCRIPTION  FEATURES
The AMC431 is a three-terminal adjustable shunt

reference
! Voltage monitor
ORDER INFORMATION
SOIC TO-92 SOT-89 SOT-23 SOT-23
TA (°C)
Initial
Tolerance DM
8-pin
LP
3-pin
PK
3-pin
DB
3-pin
DB
3-pin
1.5% -- AMC431CLP -- -- --
1% AMC431DM AMC431LP AMC431PK AMC431DB AMC431RDB 0 to 70
0.5% -- AMC431BLP AMC431BPK AMC431BDB AMC431BRDB
Note: 1. For AMC431DB and AMC431BDB.
2. For AMC431RDB and AMC431BRDB.
3. For surface-mount and TO-92 packages in Tape & Reel, add suffix “T” (e.g., AMC431LPT,
AMC431DBT).
4. For TO-92 in Tape & Box (without reel), add suffix “TB” (e.g., AMC431LPTB).
5. DB package is only available in Tape & Reel.
PRECISION ADJUSTABLE SHUNT
VOLTAGE REFERENCE
AMC431 